City of Franklin Council of the Whole Special Meeting Tuesday, October 29, 2024, 4:00 PM Page 1 of 1

The Mayor and Council of the City of Franklin met in Special Session on Tuesday, October 29, 2024, 4:00 p.m. at City Hall, 300 Iberia Street, Franklin, Louisiana. Mayor Eugene Foulcard called the meeting to order. Present were Councilmembers Chuck Autin, Pearl Rack, Joseph Garrison, and Lester Levine. Absent were Councilman Jaime Robison and City Attorney Russel Cremaldi.

The invocation was offered by Mayor Foulcard and Councilwoman Rack led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance.

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES:

A motion was made by Councilman Autin to introduce Ordinance No. 3461 – An Ordinance amending and restating Ordinance No. 3459 adopted on October 15, 2024, by the City of Franklin, State of Louisiana, providing for the incurring of debt and issuance of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$750,000) of Revenue Bonds, Series 2024, of the City of Franklin, State of Louisiana; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.

A motion to adjourn made by Councilman Levine. Second by Councilman Garrison and carried.

CITY OF FRANKLIN, LOUISIANA

EUGENE P. FOULCARD, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Karen LeBlanc Clerk of the Council